
 
Copyright 2026 Trend Macrolytics LLC. All rights reserved. This document is not to be forwarded to individuals or organizations not 

authorized by Trend Macrolytics LLC to receive it. For information purposes only; not to be deemed to be recommendations for buying 

or selling specific securities or to constitute personalized investment advice. Derived from sources deemed to be reliable, but no 

warranty is made as to accuracy.  

 
 

 

 

Trend Macrolytics, LLC 

Donald Luskin, Chief Investment Officer  

Thomas Demas, Managing Director 

Michael Warren, Energy Strategist 

Data Insights: Retail Sales and Supply Chain Stress Monitor  
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 
 
 

NY Fed Global Supply Chain Pressure Index 
Standard deviations from average 
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Source: New York Fed, TrendMacro calculations  
 

For more information contact us: 
Donald Luskin: 214 550 2020 don@trendmacro.com 
Thomas Demas: 704 552 3625  tdemas@trendmacro.com 

https://libertystreeteconomics.newyorkfed.org/2022/01/a-new-barometer-of-global-supply-chain-pressures/
mailto:don@trendmacro.com
mailto:tdemas@trendmacro.com
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Global transportation costs 
Index points 
 

As of Dec

As of Feb 10

Inbound

Pre-pandemic trend
Outbound

120

140

160

180

200

220

240

260

280

300

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Asia air freight costs

Inbound

Pre-pandemic trend

Outbound

120

140

160

180

200

220

240

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Europe air freight costs

Pre-pandemic trend

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Baltic Dry Index

 
 

Source: Bloomberg, TrendMacro calculations  
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US purchasing managers index: backlog of orders growing 
Diffusion index 

As of Jan
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Source: ISM, TrendMacro calculations 

 
 

China purchasing managers index: improving time-to-delivery from suppliers 
Diffusion index 

As of Jan
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Source: China Federation of Logistics & Purchasing, TrendMacro calculations 
 
 
  

https://www.ismworld.org/supply-management-news-and-reports/reports/ism-report-on-business/
http://en.chinawuliu.com.cn/
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The ecosystem: manufacturing and trade sales and inventories  
USD billions (DPI normalized to sale levels) 
 

As of Oct 2025
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Source: Census Bureau, BEA, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://www.census.gov/mtis/index.html
https://www.bea.gov/data/income-saving/personal-income
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The Main Street sub-ecosystem: retail sales and inventories 
USD billions   
 

As of Dec 2025
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Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://www.census.gov/retail/index.html


 

 

 

TrendMacro Data Insights: Supply Chain Stress Monitor     6 
 

The Main Street sub-sub-ecosystem: retail sales and inventories ex-auto 
USD billions   
 

As of Dec 2025
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Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://www.census.gov/retail/index.html
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Retail sales – where did the growth come from? 
 

As of Dec 2025
Motor vehicle and parts -0.03%

Furniture, electronics -0.02%

Food and beverage +0.02%

Stores -0.01%

Building materials +0.07%

Health & personal care -0.01%

Miscellaneous -0.02%

Non-stores -0.01%

Gasoline stations +0.02%

Clothing -0.03%

Sporting, hobby, book, music +0.00%

General merchandise -0.01%

Non-store retailers +0.01%

Food and drinking places -0.02%

Total -0.02%

Core -0.06%

Excluding auto, gas -0.00%

 

Retail inventories – where did the growth come from? 
Contributions to nominal, sequential month change, SA     Biggest change per detail-level:  positive  negative 

As of Oct 2025
Motor vehicle and parts +0.42%

Furniture +0.00%

Food and beverage -0.02%

Building materials +0.22%

Clothing +0.01%Total +0.61%

General -0.17%

Department stores -0.00%

Other +0.14%

Excluding autos +0.19%

 
Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

https://www.census.gov/retail/index.html
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The backstage sub-ecosystem: wholesale sales and inventories 
USD billions  
 

As of Nov 2025
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Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

https://www.census.gov/wholesale/index.html
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Wholesale sales -- where did the growth come from? 
Contributions to nominal, sequential month change, SA     Biggest change per detail-level:  positive  negative 

Alcohol +0.02%

Other +0.03%

Total +1.33%

Apparel +0.14%

Non-durable +0.77%

Paper +0.01%

Groceries -0.11%

Farm products +0.06%

Chemicals +0.01%

Petroleum +0.51%

Automobiles +0.02%

Computers +0.14%

Other +0.02%

Durable +0.56%

Drugs +0.11%

Hardware +0.02%

Furniture +0.02%

Lumber -0.02%

Pro equipment +0.15%

Metals +0.04%

Electrical goods +0.28%

Machinery +0.07%

Other -0.01%

As of Nov 2025

 
Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

 

 

  

https://www.census.gov/wholesale/index.html
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Wholesale inventories -- where did the growth come from? 
Contributions to nominal, sequential month change, SA     Biggest change per detail-level:  positive  negative 

Automobiles -0.03%

Computers +0.02%

Other -0.02%

Durable +0.10%

Drugs +0.11%

Hardware -0.05%

Furniture -0.07%

Lumber -0.04%

Pro equipment +0.00%

Metals -0.03%

Electrical goods +0.16%

Machinery +0.11%

Other +0.06%

As of Nov 2025

Alcohol +0.01%

Other -0.04%

Total +0.16%

Apparel +0.02%

Non-durable +0.06%

Paper -0.03%

Groceries +0.02%

Farm products +0.01%

Chemicals -0.02%

Petroleum -0.02%

 
Source: Census Bureau, TrendMacro calculations 

 

 

 

https://www.census.gov/wholesale/index.html

